Trials@uspto.gov Paper No. 10
571-272-7822 Entered: January 23, 2019

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.,
Petitioner,

V.

UNILOC 2017 LLC,
Patent Owner.

CaselPR2018-01093
Patent 7,944,353 B2

Before SALLY C. MEDLEY, GARTH D. BAER, and
SEAN P. O’HANLON, Administrative Patent Judges.

O’HANLON, Administrative Patent Judge.

ORDER
Conduct of the Proceeding
37C.F.R. 8425
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IPR2018-01093
Patent 7,944,353 B2

On November 7, 2018, we issued a Scheduling Order that set a date
for oral argument on August 6, 2019, if requested. See Paper 9, 8 (Due Date
7). Due to a scheduling conflict, we must modify the date for oral argument.

In consideration of the foregoing, it is hereby:

ORDERED that the Due Dates included in the Scheduling Order are
modified as follows:

DUE DATE 7 August 20, 2019
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For PETITIONER:

Adam P. Seitz

Paul R. Hart

Erise IP, P.A.
adam.seitz@eriseip.com
paul.hart@eriseip.com
ptab@eriseip.com

For PATENT OWNER:

Ryan Loveless

Brett Mangrum

James Etheridge

Jeffrey Huang

Etheridge Law Group
ryan@etheridgelaw.com
brett@etheridgelaw.com
jim@etheridgelaw.com
jeff@etheridgelaw.com

Ray A. King
Uniloc USA, Inc.
ray.king@unilocusa.com
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